



2026:BHC-OS:8280

Board Sr.No.:-43

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 28236 OF 2021

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 28232 OF 2021

Jawed Habib Hair And Beauty Limited.PETITIONER

V/S

H.c.buildcon Pvt.ltd. And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Ameya Tamhane a/w Adv. Harshad Kandalkar i/b Legal
House Advocate for Decree Holder.

Adv. Amit G. Dubey i/b Ashok M Saraogi for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 4th January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/01/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)