

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28236 OF 2021
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 28232 OF 2021****JAWED HABIB HAIR & BEAUTY LIMITED APPLICANT****VERSUS****H. C. BUILDCON PVT. LTD. & ORS. RESPONDENTS**

Adv. Prashant Nakati a/w. Adv. Shreya Shirpurkar i/b. Legal House for the Applicant.

Adv. Anand Mishra i/b. Adv. Ashok M. Saraogi for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**DATE : 4 DECEMBER, 2025****P.C. :-**

1) Learned advocate appearing for the respondents has submitted that he has misplaced the copy of the interim application which was served on him. Mr. Prashant Nakati, learned advocate appearing for the applicant has served one more copy of the interim application on the learned advocate appearing for the respondents.

2) After the matter was heard for some time, the learned advocate appearing for the respondents is hereby directed to file an disclosure affidavit of the respondents stating therein their properties



as per the provisions of Order XXI Rule 41 of the Code of Civil Procedure within a period of two weeks from today.

3) Mr.Mishra also seeks two weeks' time to file reply to the interim application. Permission granted.

4) Stand over to **19 December, 2025.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]