



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28236/2021

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 28232/2021

**JAWED HABIB HAIR AND BEAUTY
LIMITED**

..... APPLICANT

VERSUS

H.C.BUILDCON PVT.LTD. AND 2 ORS

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Abdullah Shaikh i/b. Adv. Ashok M. Saraogi for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 16 DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

- 1) Mr. Shaikh, learned advocate appearing for the judgment debtor is seeking a short accommodation to comply with the directions given by this Court in order dated 4 December, 2025.
- 2) As a matter of last chance, a week's time is granted to the judgment debtor to file disclosure affidavit.
- 3) Stand over to **23 December, 2025.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]