



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28236 OF 2021
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 28232 OF 2021

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Javed Habib Hair And Beauty Limited

..Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Javed Habib Hair And Beauty Limited

..Applicant

Versus

H. C. Buildcon Pvt. Ltd. & ors.

..Respondents

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Date: 2026.01.28
20:06:48 +0530

None for the Applicant

Mr. Amit G. Dubey i/b. Mr. Ashok M. Saraogi, Advocates, for the
Respondents

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 27.01.2026

P. C.

1. None appears for the Applicant when the matter is called out.
2. On the request of learned Counsel for the Respondents, stand over to **10.02.2026**. The matter to come up on board under the caption "*For Settlement*".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)