



2026:BHC-OS:8280

Board Sr.No.:-47

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 28236 OF 2021

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 28232 OF 2021

Jawed Habib Hair And Beauty Limited.PETITIONER

V/S

H.c.buildcon Pvt.ltd. And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

EXECUTION APPLICATION LODGING NO. 28232 OF 2021

Jawed Habib Hair And Beauty Limited.PETITIONER

V/S

H.c.buildcon Pvt.ltd. And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Jennifer Sagayarajan i/by Legal House for Applicant.

Mr. Ashok M Saraogi with Ms. Ahana Shrivastava for
Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)