



Diksha Rane

904 IA(L) 28236 2021.doc



2026:BHC-OS:8280

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**904 IA(L)/28236/2021**

**[Original]**

**In**

**EXA(L)/28232/2021**

**WITH**

**EXA(L)/28232/2021**

**JAWED HABIB HAIR AND BEAUTY LIMITED.**

**VS**

**H.C.BUILDCON PVT.LTD. AND 2 ORS**

-----

Adv. Jennifer Sagayarajan a/w. Adv. Suresh Poojary i/b. Legal House  
for applicant.

Adv. Ashok M. Saraogi a/w. Adv. Aahana Shrivastava for respondent.

-----

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 1 APRIL 2026.**

**P.C. :**

**1)** The Court has suggested to both counsel that, in order to put  
the entire dispute to rest, the parties may consider Rs.13,50,000/- as  
the full and final settlement amount.

**2)** Both counsel seek liberty to take instructions from their clients.

**3)** By consent, stand over to 6/4/2026.

**4)** Matter to come up under the caption **“For Filing Consent  
Terms”**.

**(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)**